CH \$615.00 41144

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM857796

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK		12/01/2023	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Transom Loud Holdings Corp.
Street Address:	19820 North Creek Parkway
City:	Bothell
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98011
Entity Type:	Corporation: WASHINGTON
Name:	Loud Audio, LLC
Street Address:	19820 North Creek Parkway
City:	Bothell
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98011
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Loud Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	19820 North Creek Parkway
City:	Bothell
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98011
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4114433	A	
Registration Number:	2498380	AMPEG	
Registration Number:	4688448	ANYA	
Registration Number:	3498809	BLACKHEART	
Registration Number:	2064453	CONCENTRIC PHASE ALIGNED ARRAY	
Registration Number:	1134488	CRATE	
Registration Number:	3002576	DSA TRADEMARK	

INADEMAKK

REEL: 008276 FRAME: 0296

900818134

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1863529	EAW
Registration Number:	1862288	EAW
Registration Number:	1622417	K. YAIRI
Registration Number:	4873290	MACKIE
Registration Number:	2242780	MACKIE.
Registration Number:	2319713	MACKIE.
Registration Number:	2015046	MACKIE.
Registration Number:	3742088	ONYX
Registration Number:	2176830	PORTAFLEX
Registration Number:	2348946	ROCKETBASS
Registration Number:	2245993	
Registration Number:	2276537	
Registration Number:	4699857	
Registration Number:	2017111	
Registration Number:	2090377	
Registration Number:	5196796	SOUND LIKE YOU MEAN IT
Registration Number:	1419056	SVT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8608742624

Email: mnocera@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Melissa Nocera, Trademark Specialist

Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue

Address Line 2: Winston & Strawn LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	84469.2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa Nocera
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa Nocera/
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2023

Total Attachments: 5

source=Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement - WFB - Loud Audio - executed#page1.tif source=Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement - WFB - Loud Audio - executed#page2.tif source=Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement - WFB - Loud Audio - executed#page3.tif source=Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement - WFB - Loud Audio - executed#page4.tif source=Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement - WFB - Loud Audio - executed#page5.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

(this "<u>Termination</u>") is dated as of December 1, 2023, and made by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent, having an office at 1800 Century Park East, Suite 1300, Los Angeles, California 90067 ("<u>Agent</u>"), to Transom Loud Holdings Corp., Loud Audio, LLC, and Loud Holdings, LLC (each, a "<u>Grantor</u>", and collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>"), with an office at 19820 North Creek Parkway, Bothell, Washington 98011.

WHEREAS, Grantors and Agent entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated April 21, 2015 (the "Security Agreement"), in which a security interest was granted by Grantors in favor of Agent in certain Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was originally recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 4, 2018, at Reel 006243, Frame 0248; and

WHEREAS, Agent now desires to terminate and release the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The terms "Trademark" and "Trademark Collateral", as used herein, shall have the respective meanings set forth in the Security Agreement, and shall include all of the Grantors' right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in and to such Trademarks and Trademark Collateral, including in the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Agent hereby terminates the Security Agreement, and terminates, releases and discharges all liens, security interests, and all other rights, title, and interest it may have in the Trademarks and Trademark Collateral and reassigns to Grantors all right, title and interest that Grantors may have in and to the Trademarks and the Trademark Collateral without recourse and without any representation or warranty.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

DB2/ 46986451.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

Name: Harry L. Joe

Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Grantor	Country	Mark	Application No./ Application Date	Registration No./ Registration Date
Loud Audio, LLC	USA	A (Stylized)	85/368293 07/11/201	4114433 03/20/2012
Loud Audio, LLC	USA	AMPEG	76/168162 11/20/2000	2498380 10/16/2001
Loud Audio, LLC	USA	ANYA	86/331967 07/09/2014	4688448 02/17/2015
Loud Audio, LLC	USA	BLACKHEART and Design	77/391563 02/07/2008	3498809 09/09/2008
Loud Audio, LLC	USA	Concentric Phase Aligned Array	74/702948 07/18/1995	2064453 05/27/1997
Loud Audio, LLC	USA	CRATE	73/175824 06/23/1978	1134488 05/06/1980
Loud Audio, LLC	USA	DSA	78/222103 03/05/2003	3002576 09/27/2005
Loud Audio, LLC	USA	EAW	74/333116 11/20/1992	1863529 11/22/1994
Loud Audio, LLC	USA	EAW & Design	74/333115 11/20/1992	1862288 11/15/1994
Loud Audio, LLC	USA	K. YAIRIi	74/020763 01/12/1990	1622417 11/13/1990
Loud Audio, LLC	USA	MACKIE	86/584181 04/01/2015	4873290 12/22/2015
Loud Audio, LLC	USA	MACKIE.	75/453587 03/20/1998	2242780 05/04/1999
Loud Audio, LLC	USA	MACKIE.	75/351302 09/03/1997	2319713 02/15/2000
Loud Audio, LLC	USA	MACKIE.	74/688124 06/14/1995	2015046 11/12/1996 To Lapse
Loud Audio, LLC	USA	ONYX	77/754775 06/08/2009	3742088 01/26/2010

DB2/ 46986451.3

Loud Audio, LLC	USA	PORTAFLEX	75/322439 07/10/1997	2176830 07/28/1998
Loud Audio, LLC	USA	ROCKETBASS	75/317283 06/30/1997	2348946 05/09/2000
Loud Audio, LLC	USA	Running Man (Right Side) Design	75/453588 03/20/1998	2245993 05/18/1999
Loud Audio, LLC	USA	Running Man (Right Side) Design	75/351392 09/03/1997	2276537 09/07/1999
Loud Audio, LLC	USA	Running Man (Right Side) Design	86/365312 08/13/2014	4699857 03/10/2015
Loud Audio, LLC	USA	Running Man (Right Side) Design	74/688125 06/14/1995	2017111 11/19/1996
Loud Audio, LLC	USA	Running Man (Left Side) Design	74/688103 06/14/1995	2090377 08/26/1997 To Lapse
Loud Audio, LLC	USA	SOUND LIKE YOU MEAN IT	86/913122 02/19/2016	5196796 05/02/2017
Loud Audio, LLC	USA	SVT	73/598293 05/12/1986	1419056 12/02/1986
Loud Audio, LLC	Canada	AMPEG	836,819 02/20/1997	515,973 08/31/1999
Loud Audio, LLC	Canada	AMPEG & A Design	571,847 10/28/1986	337,551 02/26/1988
Loud Audio, LLC	Canada	ANYA	1,710,236 01/09/2015	948,726 09/08/2016
Loud Audio, LLC	Canada	CRATE	836,817 02/20/1997	491,252 03/11/1998

DB2/ 46986451.3

Loud Audio, LLC	Canada	EAW	1,093,334 02/16/2001	596,001 11/28/2003
Loud Audio, LLC	Canada	EAW & Design	1,093,333 02/16/2001	596,011 11/28/2003
Loud Audio, LLC	Canada	HUI	870,424 02/26/199	517,468 10/01/1999
Loud Audio, LLC	Canada	MACKIE	799,940 12/14/1995	486,583 12/09/1997
Loud Audio, LLC	Canada	MACKIE	870,718 02/27/1998	541,987 03/07/2001
Loud Audio, LLC	Canada	Running Man (Left Side) Design	799,941 12/14/1995	512,507 06/03/1999 To Lapse
Loud Audio, LLC	Canada	Running Man (Right Side) Design	1,716,680 02/24/2015	934,350 04/11/2016
Loud Audio, LLC	Canada	SOUND LIKE YOU MEAN IT	1,796,132 08/16/2016	
Loud Audio, LLC	Canada	TAPCO	1,166,230 01/28/2003	659,021 02/15/2006

DB2/ 46986451.3

RECORDED: 12/01/2023